The of molecular and serological tests for ASF conducted at the National
Reference Laboratory for ASF and at the Department of Foot and Mouth Disease NVRI in Zduńska Wola
February 2022
	Method
	Species

	
	Pigs
	Wild boar
	Cross breed 

(pig x wild boar)

	
	Number of animals

	Result
	Number of animals


	Result
	Number of animals


	Result

	
	
	+
	-
	
	+
	-
	
	+
	-

	Molecular

	2233
	0
	2233
	1516
	277
	1239
	0
	0
	0

	Serological
	0
	0
	0
	891
	37
	854
	0
	0
	0

	Total
amount of methods 
	2233
	0
	2233
	2407
	314
	2093
	0
	0
	0

	Total
amount of animals

	2233
	0
	2233
	1548
	307
	1241
	0
	0
	0


